

and extends and applies only to the business of manufacturing, producing, transporting, purchasing, supplying, storing or dealing in commodities which may be the subject of trade or commerce: Provided that this subsection shall not be construed or applied so as to limit or impair any right or interest derived under *The Patent Act, 1935*, or under any other statute of Canada."

5. Page 3, line 6. Insert the following as paragraph (b):—

"(b) to bring at once to the Minister's attention every such application;"  
Re-letter (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) and (g) as (c), (d), (e), (f), (g) and (h).

6. Page 3, line 32. Leave out the words "or is being formed,".

7. Page 3, lines 40 and 41. Leave out the words "or is being formed,".

8. Page 3, lines 44 and 45. Leave out the words "or is being formed,".

9. Page 4, line 8. For "thereof." substitute "therefor."

10. Page 4, line 11. For "thereof." substitute "therefor."

11. Page 4, line 47. After "believed" insert "by the Commission".

12. Page 5, line 24. For "allows," substitute "directs,".

13. Page 6, line 41. For "oral evidence so given" substitute "evidence or documents so required".

14. Page 7, line 13. After "Minister." insert "Such report shall set out fully the conclusions reached, the action, if any, taken, and any other material which may be required by regulation under this Act."

15. Page 7, line 13. Add the following as subsection (2) of section 27 of the Act:—

"(2) The Commission shall, at the same time deliver into the custody from whence they came, if not already delivered, all books, papers, records and other documents in its possession as evidence relating to the investigation, but before doing so the Commission may extract from such documents and certify as true copies such relevant parts thereof as it may deem to be necessary for any purpose of this Act, whereafter such parts, so certified shall have and be accorded in all courts the same probative force as the equivalent parts of the originals of which they are copies."

16. Page 9, line 19. After "repealed." insert the following:—

"and the following is substituted therefor:—

"41. The Commission shall, annually, report to the Minister its proceedings under this Act and he shall lay such report before Parliament if it be then sitting, and, if it be not then sitting, within the first fifteen days of its then next session."

17. Page 9, line 19. Add the following as Clause A:—

*Clause "A"*

No person shall be charged with, tried for or convicted of an offence against this Act, by the same information, upon the same evidence or at the same time as he is charged with, tried for or convicted of an offence against section four hundred and ninety-eight of the *Criminal Code*."

18. Page 9, line 20. For clause 28 substitute the following:—

"28. This Act shall come into force on the first day of October, 1935."

The said amendments were concurred in, and—  
With leave of the Senate,